FORM IV-2 (Obverse) (12-81)

TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092



Date:	July	2,	19_	82	
Operator's Well No.	Hardn	nan	No.	1	

Rit. API Well No. 47

5758 State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

OIL AND GAS WE	LL PERMIT APPLICATION
WELL TYPE: Oil x / Gas x /	
	Underground storage/ Deep/ Shallowx_/)
	Watershed: Leatherbark Creek
District: Murphy	County: Ritchie Quadrangle: Smithville
	es, Inc. DESIGNATED AGENT B.K. Page
Address 214 Eighth St.	
Parkersburg, WV 26	Parkersburg, WV 26101
OIL & GAS	cal COAL OPERATOR None
Address Parkersburg, WV 261	Ol Address
Астеаде	COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
SURFACE OWNER Westvaco	Name
Address	
	Special feet of the second feet
Acreage	Name JUL 6 - 1982
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO:	Name Oil AND GAS DIVISION WY DEPARTMENT OF MINES
	Address WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Address ?	
	COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED	Name
Name Samuel N. Hersman	Address
Address P.O. Box 66	
Smithville, W.Va. 26178 PH: 477-3597	
	or gas purposes at the above location under a deed/ leaseX
other contract / dated March 22 to	lease/ lease/
Don W. Hardman	82 , to the undersigned well operator from Matilda Heilman
(IF said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded	1:)
Recorded on May 3, 19 82, in the office of	f the Clerk of the County Commission of Ritchie County, Wes
Va., in Lease Book 143 at page 5	12 . A permit is requested as follows:
PROPOSED WORK: Drill X / Drill deeper	/ Podeill / Forting is a follows.
	Perforate new formation/
Other physical change in well (spe	ecify)
	TO CIVONAX
—planned as shown on the work	
The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal les	see are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to
make by Code \$22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of	of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the
Department.	
Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and	reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to
the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lesse	ee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to
the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.	
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL	04/19/2024
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY	Nashville Associates, INc.
WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS	Well Operator
CONSERVATION COMMIS-	By By Prof
SION 1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST	lts Designated Agent
CHARLESTON, WV 25311	Its Designated Agent

# PROPOSED WORK ORDER

4.

# THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY: ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM IV-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CO	NTRACT	OR (IF	KNOWN	۷)		Swank -	Ullman		
				Ad	dress_	51 N. Se	venth St.	•	
						McConnel	sville, (	OH 43756	
GEOLOGICAL	TARGE	T FORM	ATION,		Ве	rea			
							t Rotary	/ Cable	e tools/
Approxin	nate wate	er strata	depths:	Fresl	1,/	00 feet;	salt, 2	20 feet.	
Approxim	nate coal	seam de	epths:			Is coal	being mined i	n the area? Yes	/ No/
CASING AND									
						,			
CASING OR TUBING TYPE		CIFICATI	ONS   Weight	1			NTERVALS	CEMENT FILL-UP OR SACKS (Cubic feet)	PACKERS
	Size	Grade	per ft	New	Used	For drilling	Left in well		
Conductor	7"					175	175	Surface	Kinds
Fresh Water									
Coal			-	-	-				Sizes
Intermediate				-		,			
Production	4/5					2300	2300	200 SKS 00	Depths set og
Tubing								Do Rule	15.01
Liners								<u> </u>	Perforations:
									Top Bottom
10 L 10 L									
Cod	e \$22-4-8	id on the 8a from	same we	ell, the	ny wa	er well or dwe	elling within 20	22-4-12b and Regulat (v) if applicable, the co 00 feet of the propose well where fracturing e Form IV-2 filed in co	ed well.
THIS PERM	er suier	BE DOS	TED AT	THE V	VELL S	TE.			
ALL BEOV	ISIONS F	SEING IN	ACCO	RDAN	ICE WI	IM CHAPTER	22,		
ABTICLE A	OF THE	W. VA.	CODE,	THE L	OCAI	IOM 12 LIERES			
	2 44 2	drill	ing		115 FE	KWIII SIIAEE			
		ANTE MICH	T COM	MEMO	ED BY	3-15-83			
BY	11								
TI	he followin	ng waive under (	r must be	comp 2-4-20,	leted b	y the coal opera permit is to b	tor and by any one issued within	coal owner or coal less n fifteen (15) days of	ee who has recorded a receipt thereof.
						w.	AIVER		
proposed w	ell locatio	n. If a m	ine map	exists the wo	which ork pro	posed to be do	of the well loca	tion, the well location tion, provided, the we	s well location that examined this has been added to the mine mapell operator has complied with all
				19			Ву		
Date:			,				Its		

(REV 8-81) LEGEND ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP. WELL SITE & ACCESS ROAD QUADRANGIE SMITHVILLE WELLS AND Milsile, first LEGEND Property boundary Road = = = = = Spring O> Existing fence -x-x-Wet spot Planned fence —/— Building \$tream \... Drain pipe --open ditch ---->-Waterway 👄 🚞 EXISTING ACCESS ROAD NEARLY LEVEL. Comments: 1. LENGTH OF ACCESS ROAD4/35004 2. BRUSH AND TREES TO BE PILED AT SITE. 3. NO CUT OR FILL NEEDED. 4. HARRIBUILLE 3041693-4572

IV-9 REVERSE

e . . .

IV-9 (Rev 8-81)

Attach separate sheets as

necessary for comments.



DATE 23 JUNE, 1982
WELL NO.#1

State of Mest Virginia

API NO. 47 - 085 - 5758

Bepartment of Mines

Oil and Gas Division
Construction & Reclamation Plan

ADDRESS P.O. BOX 267	ADDRESS 214 STH STREET
PARKERSBURG, W.VA. 26102-0267	PARKERSBURG, W.VA. 26101
Telephone (304) 485- 7971	Telephone (304) 428-5077
LANDOWNER WESTVACO	SOIL CONS. DISTRICT LITTLE KANAWHA
Revegetation to be carried out by B.K. P.	AGE (Agent)
	Kanawha SCD. All corrections
and additions become a part of this plan:	7-1-00
	(Date)
Ja	rrett Newton
The second secon	(SCD Agent)
ACCESS ROPE CENTER	LOCATION
Structure CULVERT (A)   (A)   (B)   (A)   (A)   (B)	Structure DIVERSION DITCH (1)
Spacing $(A1) = 12"$	Material Soil
Page Ref. Manual 2:7	Page Ref. Manual 2:12
Structure RIP-RAP (STONE-LOGS) (B) SAME AS CULVERTS AND	Structure RIP-RAP (2
Spacing CROSS DRAINS	Material ROCK-LOGS
Page Ref. Manual N/A	Page Ref. Manual N/A
Structure CROSS DRAIN (C)	(D)Structure DRAINAGE DITCH
Spacing 45' TO 400' (AS NEEDED)	Material
Page Ref. Manual 2:1	Page Ref. Manual 2:12
All structures should be inspected regul commercial timber is to be cut and stacked cut and removed from the site before dirt	l and all brush and small timber to be
REVEGET	PATION
Treatment Area I	Treatment Area II
Lime . Tons/acre	Lime Tons/acre
or correct to pH 6.5	or correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre (10-20-20 or equivalent)	Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch HAY OR STRAW 2 Tons/acre	Mulchyay or STRAW 2 Tons/acre
Seed* KY31 TALL FESCUE 40 lbs/acre	Seed*ORCHARD GRASS 12lbs/acre
REDTOP 5 lbs/acre	LADINO CLOVER 3 lbs/acre
BIRDSFOOT TREFOIL 10lbs/acre	TIMOTHY 6lbs/acre
1hs/acre	FORDSFOOT TREFOIL 10 bs/acre foil and clovers with the proper bacterium.  04/19/2024
PLAN	PREPARED BYWILLIAM R. MOSSOR, L.L.S.
NOTES: Please request landowners'	ADDRESS 106 NORTH SPRING STREET
cooperation to protect new	

PHONE NO. (304) 643-4572

### NASHVILLE ASSOCIATES, INC. 214 EIGHTH STREET PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 26101

RECEIVED

JUL 6 - 1982

(Coal operator, co-owner, and/or coal lessee)

OIL AND GAS DIVISION WYDEPARTMENT OF MINES

# AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COUNTY OF Atthe Wood, to-wit:

I, <u>Machuelle associated</u> Inc. (the above designated owner or operator, or authorized representative thereof), hereby verify that the owner or owners of the mineral estate upon which this proposed well is to be located will receive minimum one-eighth (1/8) royalty payments for any gas or oil extracted therefrom. Copies of the Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above-named coal operator, co-owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

NASHVILLE ASSOCIATES, INC.

Bv ·

(Owner, Operator, or

Authorized Representative)

My commission expires:

Notary Public

085 5158



# State of West Pirginia

Department of Mines Charleston 25305

August 18, 1982

WALTER N. MILLER Director

Bill Bailey Insurance Agency 214 Eighth Street Parkersburg, W.Va. 26101

In Re: Single Bonds

Nashville Associates, Inc.

Dear Mr. Bailey:

JOHN D. ROCKEFELLER, IV.

Governor

Enclosed are two single bonds dated 7-12-82 on behalf of Nashville Associates, Inc. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co., surety for Permits to Drill: RIT-5757 & RIT-5758.

These bonds are stamped cancelled as of today's date. Please give Nashville Associates Inc. credit on your records for these bonds.

These two wells have been transferred to Nashville Associates, Inc. Blanket Bond coverage.

Sincerely,

Charlotte Milam, Clerk

Charlotte Mulan

Office of Oil & Gas

Encl: (2) Single Bonds

### BILL BAILEY INSUBANCE AGENCY

214-8TH ETREET & PARKERSGURG, WEST VIRGINIA 26101

MESSAGE Attorney General's Office DATE State Capital Charleston, W. Va. 25303 DATE 8/4/82 Enclosed you will please find a Blanket Bond for Nashville Associated, Inc. I have also enlosed a letter from the Oil & Gas Insurance Company concerning two single wells, Ritchie Permit \$5757 and 5758.) I would very much appreciate if if you would please release these single bonds with Ohio Farmers Insurance Company on these wells and return to our office immediately. Thank/you very much. SIGNED Form N.N73 @ The Drawing Board, Inc., Box 505, Dallas, Texas 75221

FORM IV-35 (REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

Injun - 1,740' - 1,800'

1,250 BBLS Slick Water

40,000# Sand

Berea - 2,170 - 74'

800 BBLS Slick Water

20,000# Sand

### WELL LOG

FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT	TOP FEET	BOTTOM FEET	REMARKS Including indication of all fresh
			and salt water, coal, oil and gas
Sand, Gray Shale, Red Shale	0	200	Show of coal
Sand, Gray Shale, Red Shale	200	600	2' @ 280'
Sand, Gray Shale, Red Shale	200	1,075	
Sand, Gray Shale, Red Shale	600	1,575	
Lime, Dark Gray Shale	1,575	1,625	
Mixed Gray Shale, Limestone	1,625	1,950	
Dark Gray Shale, Coffee Shale Sand, Sandstone	1,950	2,175	2,173 - 76' Gas and Wate
Sand and Gray Shale Gray Shale	2,175	2,275	2,2,3 ,6 das and water
Stay Bhate		1001	
S 300			
A CALL TO THE CALL TH		The second	

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

	Nashville Associates, Inc.
Well	Operator
By:	k Page
Date:	September 14, 1982 04/19/2024

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic detailed geological record of all formations, including coul, encountered in the drilling of a well."

√-35 (Rev 8-81)

DECEIVE State of Mest Mirginia Pepartment of Mines Gil und Gas Division

Date	Sept	ember	14,	1982
Opera	tor's		A + 2	
Well	No	one		
Farm	L. D.	Hard	man	
APT N	0. 47	- 085	5 - !	5758

OIL & GAS DIVISONWELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

LOCATION: Elevation: 720' Watershed	Leather	bark		
District: Murphy County Ri	tchie	Quadrangle	Smith	ville
		100000		
COMPANY Nashville Associates, Inc.				Cement
ADDRESS 214 Eighth St., Parkersburg, WV	Casing	Used in		fill up
DESIGNATED AGENT B. K. Page	Tubing	Drilling	in Well	Cu. ft.
ADDRESS 2212-36th St.#13, Parkersburg, WV	Size 20-16	The state of the state of		December 1997
SURFACE OWNER Westvaco	Cond.	120		
ADDRESS Parkersburg, WV 26101	13-10"	B+3.0	PARTIE .	3/3 x 1 1 x 690 x
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER	9 5/8	Pro 1250		
ADDRESS_	8 5/8			781 41
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK	7	175.50	175.50	50SX Sur
am Hershman ADDRESS Box 66, Smithville, WY	5 1/2			
PERMIT ISSUED July 2, 1982	4 1/2	2,269'	2,269'	100SX.
DRILLING COMMENCED August 10, 1982	3			
DRILLING COMPLETED August 13, 1982	2			
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED	Liners			
ON		Dej	oth 2,27	5 feet
Depth of completed well 2,275 feet	Rotary	X / Cab	le Tools	
Depth of completed well	Salt	fee	±	
Water strata depth: Fresh X feet;	Te ma	1 being mi	ned in th	e area? <u>no</u>
Coal seam depths: X	_ 15 000			
OPEN FLOW DATA			1,7	40-1,800 &
OPEN FLOW DATA  Producing formation Berea-Injun	F	pay zone de	pui 2,1	1 Bb1/d
Tribial open flow 411 Mcf/d	Oil:	Initial ope	II IIOW	1 100,0
rinal open flow 411 Mcf/d	I	inal open	110w	1 2027
mim of onen flow between in	itial and	final test	5	iours
Static rock pressure 375 psig(surf	ace measu	rement) art	er /2 n	ours since in
1: 11 due to multiple completi	on) Si	ame day co	ompletio	n and test
second producing formation		Pay zone d	spur	
mitial open flow Mcf/c	011:	HILLIAI OF	04/48	<del>1/2024</del>
Final open flow Mcf/d	oil:	Final open	110w	
Time of open flow between in Static rock pressurepsig(surfa	nitial and	final tes	15	110000

				AND SECURITION OF THE SECURITI	
DATE	TIME-am/pm	DRILLER	DEPTH	FORMATION	COMME
	12:05	Ron	1075-1100	Gray Shale	
40-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10	12:22	U .	1100-1125		ale
	12:50		1125-1150	Sand & Gray Sh	
	1:10	"	1150-1175		
	1:40		1175-1200		
	2:03		1200-1225		
	2:26	ti	1225-1250		
	2:45	n i	1250-1275		
	3:08	e_150.4 <b>"</b> _21	1275-1300		nale
	3:27	"	1300-1325		
	3:48	"	1325-1350		
	4:06	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1350-1375		
	4:25	Jack	1375-1400		nale
	4:40	"	1400-1425		
	5:15	"	1425-1450		ale
	5:50	n	1450-1475		210
2	6:12	"	1475-1500		nale 3'9" fuel
	6:36	"	1500-1525		
	7:09	"	1500-1525		are
	7:09	"	1550-1575	/	
	7:55	"	1575-1600		
	8:37	"	1600-1625		Sand, 1st sub 20' samples and bag
		"	1600-1625		SULL
0/17	9:20 9:45			/	e & Lime, 1650 trip bit T.D.(Dust.)
8/12	8 / 5 / 6 / 6 / 7	Ron		Dark Gray Shal	e & Lime
1	10:45	Kevin	1675-1700	Limestone	
	12:50	1-11-44			
	1:50	"	1725-1750		Mixed Shale
	2:25	3	1750-1775		
	3:00		1775-1800		10' samples and bag
		"	1800-1825		Sand
	3:35	"		Mixed Shale	
2/12	3:55			Dark Shale	2nd sub
8/12	4:35	Jack "	1875-1900		
	5:07	,,	1900-1925		
	5:47			Dark Gray Shal	
	6:30	"		Dark Gray Shal	
	7:13	"	1000	Sandstone & Da	
	8:00	"		Dark Gray Shal	
	8:50	"		Sandstone & Da	
	9:12	- "		Dark Gray Shal	
	9:45	"			le & Sandstone, 2' 3" fuel 10:00 pr
	10:15	"	2100-2125		
	10:50	"		Dark Gray Shal	21/3' - /b' gas
Lan .	11:30	"			ffee Shale Sand and Water
	12:10	"		Sand & Gray Sh	ale
	12:45	"		Gray Shale	NA/19/2024
	12:58	Pettet		Gray Shale	Rig batteries over charging
	1:45	"	2250-2275	Gray Shale	T.D.
			2275-2300		
			2300-2325		
			2325-2350		
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	A Commission	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	2350-2375	7	

### DRILLERS LOG

ULLMAN DRILLING, INC. 78 E. Main Street

\*\*

11:45

Rig No. 2

Well Owner Nashville Associate

Date Well Started 8/10/82 Lease L. D. Hardman Date Well Completed \_\_\_\_\_8/13/82 McConnelsville, Ohio 43756 \_\_\_ Well No. \_\_\_1 \_\_\_\_ Permit No. \_\_\_ 57.58 CASING RECORD **PRODUCTION** SURFACE Hole Size 8 3/4 Hole Size 6 1/4 Total Depth \_\_\_\_\_ Depth \_\_\_190 • Casing Size 7 1/2 inches Weight 17 Casing Size \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_lbs./ft. \_lbs./f \_inches Weight \_ No. sacks of cement \_\_\_\_\_50 Amount 175.50 Amount \_\_\_\_ No. sacks of cement \_ DEPTH FORMATION COMMENTS DATE TIME-am/pm DRILLER Sand, Red & Gray Shale 8/10 Ron 0-25 Sand & Gray Shale 25-50 Gray Shale | Some coal 50-75 \*\* Sand & Gray Shale Some coal 75-100 Red Shale Kevin 100-125 Red & Gray Shale 125-150 Sand & Gray Shale 150-175 Gray Shale Need clear oil for top head, half 8/11 4:05 Pettet 175-200 Gray Shale & Sand Way down in sight glass 4:20 200-225 Sand & Gray & Red Shale 4:32 225-250 \*\* Sand & Gray & Red Shale 4:41 250-275 11 1 Sand & Gray & Red Shale 4:51 275-300 Gray Shale & Sand 5:04 300-325 5:17 \*\* 325-350 Gray & Red Shale EGETVEN SEP 1 6 1982 Gray Shale 5:27 350-375 Gray Shale 5:36 375-400 \*\* Gray Shale & Sand 5:47 400-425 Gray Shale & Sand 5:55 425-450 OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES Gray & Red Shale 6:04 450-475 Gray Shale & Red Shale 11 6:14 475-500 Gray & Red Shale 6:21 500-525 6:30 \*\* Red & Gray Shale 525-550 Gray & Red Shale \*\* 6:40 550-575 2' coal @280 Gray Shale 6:51 575-600 ✓ Gray & Red Shale 7"00 600-625 Gray Shale 7:12 625-650 11 Gray Shale 7:25 650-675 Red & Gray Shale & Sand 7:35 675-700 Red & Gray Shale 7:45 700-725 \*\* Red & Gray Shale 7:55 725-750 Gray & Red Shale 8:03 750-775 Gray Shale 775-800 8:30 Gray Shale Kevin 800-825 Gray Shale & Red 8:45 825-850 5 Sand & Gray Shale 9:12 850-875 Gray Shale 9:33 875-900 Gray Shale 9:55 900-925 04/19/2024 \*\* 10:12 Gray Shale 925-950 Gray Shale 10:28 Ron 950-975 \*\* 975-1000 Gray Shale 10:50 1000-1025 Gray Shale 11:05 1025-1050 Gray Shale 11:27

1050-1075 Sand & Gray Shale

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

# RECEIVED

AUG 1 3 1982

OIL AND GAS DIVISION WYDEPARTMENT OF MINES

# INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 000 0708			Oil or	Gas Well
Company Moskville ass. clue	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN	PACKERS
Address	Size			James James James British
Farm Lydia D. Hordman	16			Kind of Packer
Well No. Hordman # 1	13			
District Murphy County Ritch	10 81/4			Size of
Drilling commenced 8-10-82	6%			Depth set
Drilling completedTotal depth	5 3/16			
Date shotDepth of shot	3			Perf. top
Initial open flow/10ths Water in				Perf. top
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. in	Inch			Perf. bottom
VolumeCu		TED	_SIZE	No. FTDat
Rock pressurelbs				
Oilbbls., 1st 24	hrs. COAL WAS ENC	OUNTEDED	75-1	FEET and at
Fresh water pp 70 feet	feet 100 FEET	Very sma	Il amor	TEET INCHES
Salt waterfeet	1			EETINCHES
Drillers' Names Crick Pordray -	R	3	1 1 1	MONES
Orillers' Names Crick Pordrag - ) Contractor Swank Valm Remarks:	Gray Com	tool Pu	loyd )	ettet
Contractor Swank Velm Remarks: Ran 175 fort at 7"ca	an		1	Itaines
Class A neat 4% Car	lai C.T.S	30 sa	eks cer	nent
Comented by Dowell	Com C.T.S.			

8-10-82

Samuel M. 204/19/2024

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No							
OMPANY			ADDRESS	The property of the state			
ARM		DISTRICT		COUNTY			
illing Material Used	CONTRACTOR STORES AND CONTRACTOR OF STORES						
ner Loc	ation	Amount	Packer	Location			
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING	
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST	
				3 44 5 4 4 5 7 7			
	,,						
THE STATE OF							
				3			
					371-		
	P.	lessates and ex-				-311	
			·				
The same of the same of	SERVICE STATE						
illers' Names							
				Lateral Section Sections	and the state of t		
marks:						endf I	
,	I hamahu mantidu I	inited the above	ve well on this date.				

04/19/2024

85-5758

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. OF MINES

			Oil or Gas Well				
Company Mashvi	ll Associal	s clue.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN	P	ACKERS
Address			Size			. A Subject to the	
Farm Westv	aco		16			Kind of I	acker
Well No Fardme	an Ho 1		13				(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
District Murphy		Et	81/4			Size of_	
Orilling commenced			6%			Depth set	- 1
Orilling completed	Total dent	h	5 3/16				Land a
			3	,		Perf. top_	
ate shot			2			Perf. bott	om
nitial open flow	/10ths Wate	r inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top_	
pen flow after tubing_	/10ths Merc.	inInch				Perf. bott	om
olume		Cu. Ft.	CASING CEMEN	TED	_SIZE	No. FT	Da
ock pressure	lbs,	hrs.	NAME OF SERV				1
1	bbla	s., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS ENC	OUNTERED A	AT	FEET_	INCHE
esh water	feet	1	FEET_				
lt water	feet		FEET				
211					- CALL 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		INCHE
rillers' Names							
marks:	P. B. 1	+ /	,	A 51			
	heck reclan	nation by	requestas	Bille	go to	see	
6	f proper re	ckaiming	procedure	was her	na lel	20_1	

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.				Wel	No	
OMPANY			ADDRESS			
ARM	2000	DISTRICT		COUNTY	13/45	
lling Material Used				Agra s		
ner Loc	ation	Amount	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASING AND TUBING		
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
				9		
			200.00			
			200			
			and the same text		3 1100-13	
	5.36					
	12.5326	- 1 N 7 7 7 N				William and The
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
and become the control of the contro						
illers' Names					-	
		A CONTRACTOR				
marks:						
			my a the street			
	I hereby certify I	visited the above	ve well on this date.			
DATE	corning I	tile and	went on this gate.			

04/19/2024

85-5750

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



# INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

Permit No.	750		Oil or Gas Well				
Company Mass	will asso	riste &	CASING AND	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN	PAC	KERS
Address			Size				
Farm J. D.	Hardman		16			Kind of Pa	cker
Well No.			13				
District Murp	Ry County	Pitchie	81/4			Size of	
Drilling commenced_			65%			Depth set_	
			5 3/16			,	
Drining completed	Total depti	h	3			Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot_		2			Perf. bottor	n
Initial open flow	/10ths Water	r inInch	Liners Used		,	Perf, top	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc.	inInch				Perf. bottor	n
Volume		Cu. Ft.	CASING CEMEN	NTED	_SIZE	No. FT.	Date
Rock pressure	lbs,		NAME OF SER				
Dil	bbls	s., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEET	INCHES
resh water	feet	feet	FEET_	INCHI	ES	FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feet	- 1					
Prillers' Names							
emarks:	7						
7	inal ch	she-		SKT	Rola	September 1	
		1		//	, acce	sp.	

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No					l No	- O-N
COMPANY			ADDRESS			
ARM	COUNTY					
illing Material Used						
iner Loc	eation	Amount	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED			BRIDGES	CASING AND TUBING		
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
						· ·
						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
					<del></del>	
	<b>1</b>					
						T
			<del></del>			
rillers' Names						
emarks:			The state of the s			
DATE	I hereby certify I	visited the abov	we well on this date.			



# State of West Virginia Department of Mines Gil and Gas Division Charleston 25305

THEODORE M. STREIT
ADMINISTRATOR

WALTER N. MILLER DIRECTOR

May 9, 1983

Nashville Associates P. O. Box 264 Parkersburg, W. Va. 26101

### Gentlemen:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and the District Inspectors have submitted FINAL INSPECTIONS for the following wells listed below:

PERMIT NUMBER	FARM AND WELL NUMBER	DISTRICT		
RIT-5757	Lydia D. Hardman, et al, #1-A	Murphy		
RIT-5758	Lydia D. Hardman, et al, #1	Murphy		

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned wells will remain under bond coverage for "life of wells." Reclamation requirements have

Very truly yours,

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator Office of Oil & Gas-Dept. Mines

04/19/2024

